
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/05/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 436,492
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 458,316

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 481,232
1 07/06/24 Sat $18,462,863 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.1% 3.1% 4th Payment 505,294
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,619,740 $29,055,150 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.1% 5.2% 5th Payment 530,558
3 07/10/24 Wed $19,479,414 $43,032,381 $49,000,000 $23,200,000 2.110 3.3% 8.3% 6th Payment 557,086

-12.00% -12.00% 4 07/13/24 Sat $16,247,319 $54,690,459 $70,000,000 $33,200,000 2.110 2.7% 10.8% 7th Payment 584,941
-5.00% -5.00% 5 07/15/24 Mon $11,988,753 $63,292,852 $85,000,000 $40,300,000 2.110 2.0% 12.6% 8th Payment 614,188
5.23% 5.23% 6 07/17/24 Wed $20,498,187 $78,001,092 $100,000,000 $47,400,000 2.110 3.4% 15.6% 9th Payment 644,897
8.45% 8.45% 7 07/20/24 Sat $17,620,218 $90,484,127 $125,000,000 $59,200,000 2.110 3.0% 18.1% 10th Payment 677,142
6.00% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $12,708,078 $99,066,382 $137,000,000 $64,900,000 2.110 2.2% 19.9% 11th Payment 710,999
1.00% 1.00% 9 07/24/24 Wed $20,703,169 $113,048,031 $152,000,000 $72,000,000 2.110 3.5% 22.7% 12th Payment 746,549
2.27% 2.27% 10 07/27/24 Sat $18,020,197 $125,217,765 $173,000,000 $82,000,000 2.110 3.0% 25.0% 13th Payment 783,876
7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $13,597,644 $134,400,778 $179,000,000 $84,800,000 2.110 2.3% 26.8% 14th Payment 823,070
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $21,738,328 $149,161,031 $196,000,000 $92,900,000 2.110 3.7% 29.4% 15th Payment 864,224
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $19,281,611 $162,834,957 $220,000,000 $104,300,000 2.110 3.2% 31.7% 16th Payment 907,435
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $14,243,532 $173,018,400 $235,000,000 $111,400,000 2.110 2.4% 33.4% 17th Payment 952,806
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $22,216,571 $188,908,194 $255,000,000 $120,900,000 2.110 3.7% 35.8% 18th Payment 1,000,447
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $19,763,651 $203,027,578 $280,000,000 $132,700,000 2.110 3.3% 38.0% 19th Payment 1,050,469
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $14,599,620 $213,456,660 $295,000,000 $139,800,000 2.110 2.5% 39.5% 20th Payment 1,102,993
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $23,105,234 $229,963,747 $313,000,000 $148,300,000 2.110 3.9% 41.9% 21st Payment 1,158,142

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $18,894,050 $243,462,917 $340,000,000 $161,100,000 2.110 3.2% 43.7% 22nd Payment 1,216,049
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $15,144,186 $254,282,461 $352,000,000 $166,800,000 2.110 2.6% 45.1% 23rd Payment 1,276,852

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $21,025,763 $269,306,108 $374,000,000 $177,300,000 2.110 3.5% 47.1% 24th Payment 1,340,694
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $21,161,336 $284,421,596 $400,000,000 $189,600,000 2.110 3.6% 49.0% 25th Payment 1,407,729

7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $16,204,279 $295,996,457 $412,000,000 $195,300,000 2.110 2.7% 50.4% 26th Payment 1,478,116
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $22,918,081 $312,368,945 $435,000,000 $206,200,000 2.110 3.8% 52.3% 27th Payment 1,552,021
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $22,431,017 $328,388,417 $468,000,000 $221,800,000 2.110 3.8% 54.1% 28th Payment 1,629,622
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $17,662,664 $341,006,000 $477,000,000 $226,100,000 2.110 3.0% 55.4% 29th Payment 1,711,104

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $26,355,794 $359,827,617 $500,000,000 $237,000,000 2.110 4.4% 57.4% 30th Payment 1,796,659
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $27,477,995 $379,446,383 $535,000,000 $253,600,000 2.110 4.6% 59.4% Total 29,000,000

23.20% 23.20% 29 09/09/24 Mon $21,760,402 $394,989,086 $543,000,000 $257,300,000 2.110 3.7% 60.8%
19.84% 19.84% 30 09/11/24 Wed $31,584,783 $417,545,854 $572,000,000 $271,100,000 2.110 5.3% 62.9%
27.50% 27.50% 31 09/14/24 Sat $35,034,444 $442,560,496 $620,000,000 $293,800,000 2.110 5.8% 65.1%

1.00% 1.00% 32 09/16/24 Mon $21,978,006 $458,257,014 $638,000,000 $302,400,000 2.110 3.7% 66.4%
10.50% 10.50% 33 09/18/24 Wed $34,901,185 $480,373,485 $700,000,000 $331,800,000 2.110 5.8% 68.3%
30.00% 30.00% 34 09/21/24 Sat $45,544,777 $511,641,408 $760,000,000 $360,200,000 2.110 7.5% 70.7%
27.55% 27.55% 35 09/23/24 Mon $28,032,947 $529,390,147 $842,400,000 $399,200,000 2.110 4.7% 72.1%
25.00% 25.00% 36 09/25/24 Wed $43,626,481 $557,011,755 $880,000,000 $417,100,000 2.110 7.2% 74.1%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/28/24 Sat $63,762,688 $597,382,372 $1,920,000,000 $910,000,000 2.110 10.3% 76.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/5/2024
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